RESOLUTION NO. 2022-___

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOS ALTOS AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO INCREASE APPROPRIATIONS IN THE SOLID WASTE OPERATING BUDGET FROM SOLID WASTE FUND BALANCE FOR COMPOST GIVEAWAY EVENTS

WHEREAS, the compost giveaway events provide easy and convenient distribution of free compost to Los Altos residents: and

WHEREAS, the main cost for this giveaway is staff overtime to prepare the compost for distribution; and

WHEREAS, the funding from the Solid Waste Operating Budget will be used to support the four (4) Compost Giveaway Events that are hosted by the City of Los Altos in April, June, August, and October; and

WHEREAS, public response to the event and how it functions has been all positive.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Los Altos hereby:

- 1. Affirms that the foregoing recitals are true and correct.
- 2. Authorizes the City Manager to increase appropriations in the Solid Waste Operating Budget in the amount of \$65,120 to cover the costs of four (4) compost giveaways in Fiscal Year 22/23.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution passed and adopted by the City Council of the City of Los Altos at a meeting thereof on the 25th day of October, 2022, by the following vote:

AYES:		
NOES:		
ABSENT:		
ABSTAIN:		
	Anita Enander, MAYOR	
Attest:		
Angel Rodriguez, INTERIM CITY CLERK		